

Date:17/04/2024

## BSE Limited

Department of Corporate Services Listing Department P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code: 535467

# National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 Scrip Symbol: AIFL

# Subject: <u>Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015.

## Ref: Ashapura Intimates Fashion Limited

## Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements, 2015 for the year ended on March 31, 2024.

Note:- The Company has not paid fees to NSDL & CDSL, due to which benpos and other data of members of the Company is not available for verification. Thus, in absence of specific data we are not in position to verify the compliances and report the same in our report.

Please acknowledge the receipt and update the records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For **Ashapura Intimates Fashion Limited** 



Bhavesh Rathod Liquidator IBBI/IPA- 001/IPP01200/2018-19/11910

#### Ashapura Intimates Fashion Ltd.

Reg Off. Unit No. 2/3/4 Pacific Plaza, Masjid Galli, Near Tilak Bhavan Dadar (West) Mumbai – 28.

info@ahsapurafashion.com | www.ashapurafashion.com | www.valentineclothes.com CIN-L17299MH2006PLC163133



Date:\_17/04/2024

#### **BSE Limited**

Department of Corporate Services Listing Department P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 *Scrip Code:* 535467

## National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 Scrip Symbol: AIFL

# Sub: Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended on March 31, 2024.

## **Ref: Ashapura Intimates Fashion Limited**

#### Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that all the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by our Share Transfer Agent viz. Link Intime India Private Limited having permanent SEBI Registration No:INR000004058 for the year ended on March 31, 2024.

Note:- The Company has not paid Fees to NSDL and CDSL due to which the company has not received any certificate from RTA.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking You. Yours Faithfully, For **Ashapura Intimates Fashion Limited** 

For Link Intime India Private Limited



Bhavesh Rathod Liquidator IBBI/IPA- 001/IPP01200/2018-19/11910 SD/-Name of Signatory Authorised Signatory

#### Ashapura Intimates Fashion Ltd.

Reg Off. Unit No. 2/3/4 Pacific Plaza, Masjid Galli, Near Tilak Bhavan Dadar (West) Mumbai – 28.

info@ahsapurafashion.com | www.ashapurafashion.com | www.valentineclothes.com CIN-L17299MH2006PLC163133